HB1054	L.003

HB24-1054

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

- Amend printed bill, page 6, line 16, strike "assessments." and substitute
 "assessments repeal.".
- 3 Page 6, line 17, strike "CONJUNCTION" and substitute "COLLABORATION".
- Page 6, line 21, strike "THE" and substitute "STARTING JULY 1, 2025,
 THE".
- 6 Page 7, after line 5, insert:

7 "(d) THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM
8 OF UNDERSTANDING, COLLABORATE, OR ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
9 A COUNTY SHERIFF, EXCEPT FOR A COUNTY SHERIFF WHOSE JAIL IS BEING
10 EVALUATED, OR ESTABLISH SOME OTHER PEER REVIEW GROUP STRUCTURE
11 TO ASSIST IN CONDUCTING THE ASSESSMENTS AND REPORTS DESCRIBED IN
12 SECTION 24, 31, 117 (1) AND(2) "

12 SECTION 24-31-117 (1) AND(2).".

Page 7, lines 7 and 8, strike "PURSUANT TO SUBSECTIONS (1)(b) AND
(1)(c) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute "BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S
OFFICE".

- 16 Page 7, line 11, strike "MUST" and substitute "MAY".
- Page 7, line 18, strike "CONSULTATION WITH" and substitute "CONSENTFROM".
- 19 Page 7, line 23, strike "(4)" and substitute "(4) (a)".
- 20 Page 8, after line 3 insert:
- 21 "(b) This subsection (4) is repealed, effective September 1,
- 22 2033.".
- 23 Page 9, line 27, strike "INFORMAL".
- Page 10, line 9, strike "TO SELECT" and substitute "TO ADVISE THEATTORNEY GENERAL ON THE SELECTION OF".
- 26 Page 10, line 10, strike "COOPERATION" and substitute "COLLABORATION".
- Page 12, line 10, strike "ANNUAL ASSESSMENTS" and substitute "ANYASSESSMENTS CONDUCTED THAT YEAR.".

** *** ** *** **